PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3257669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 012175 Frame 0512. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TRANSFER THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST FOR THE UNITED STATES AND ALL FOREIGN COUNTRIES.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL O'NEAL	08/25/2001
JOSHUA KLEINPETER	08/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETWORK FOUNDATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	818 DOHENY DRIVE
City:	LOS ANGELS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7035933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(407)540-9532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 450 S. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 650**

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068307.010700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE M. UPDEGRAFF
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine M. Updegraff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0021 503211054

Attorney Docket No. 01023

IN THE

101852617

TRADEMARK OFFICE

Michael O'Neal and Joshua Kleinpeter Applicant: Serial No.: Filing Date:

Network Foundation Technologies, Inc. Assignee: Title of Invention: System for Distributing Content

Data Over a Computer Network and Method of Arranging Nodes for Distribution of Data Over a Computer Network



Recordation Cover Sheet - Patent Application

Box Assignment

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached copy of the Assignment from Michael O'Neal and Joshua

'09/952907

Kleinpeter to Network Foundation Technologies, Inc. 2. The party receiving the interest (Assignee) is The parties assigning the interest are as follows: as follows: Michael O'Neal Name: Network Foundation Technologies, Inc. Name: Natural person (individual) Entity: 818 Doheny Drive Address: Los Angeles, California 90069 Joshua Kleinpeter Name: Corporation - California Natural person (individual) Entity: Entity: 4. The Assignment is being filed together with a new 3. The name of the conveyance is an Assignment. application executed on Aug. 25 & 30, 2001 The Assignment was executed on Aug. 25 & 30, 2001. The total number of applications and patents 5. The name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the document involved is 1. should be mailed are as follows: 7. The total recording fee is \$40.00. Ira M. Ira M. Siegel Name: Siegel's check no. 3321 in the amount of Address: LAW OFFICES OF IRA M. SIEGEL \$40.00 is enclosed. 433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 970 Beverly Hills, California 90310

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/21/2001 TDIAZ1

00000182 09952907

40,00 00 01 FC:581 Dated: September 13, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail (E)739029208U5)in an envelope addressed to Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices Washington, D.C. 2023) on: Sept. 13, 2001

Party Relationship: Counsel for Assignee

Ira M. Siegel.

Date

9/13/2001

Respectfully submitted,

fra M. Siegel

LAW OFFICES OF INA M. SIEGEL 433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 970 Beverly Hills, California 90210

8. Deposit Account No.: Not applicable.

Tel

310-278-2250

Fax:

310-288-1962

Total number of pages including cover sheet, check and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 012175 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0022

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
we the undersigned, Michael O'Neal and Joshua Kleinpeter
Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>Network Foundation Technologies, LLC</u>
a <u>limited liability company</u> organized and existing under the laws of <u>California</u> , having a principal place of
business at: 818 Doheny Drive. Los Angeles. California 90069 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and
legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in
and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,
[XX] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
[] which was filed19 and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING CONTENT DATA OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK AND
METHOD OF ARRANGING NODES FOR DISTRIBUTION OF DATA OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other
applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign
countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or
shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights
of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own
name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors,
assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this Assignment, the
waterstand will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent
and lightful caths, and all said improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments powers of according
and representatives, all texts
the tradegalance relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally of
A CONTROL AND A ANGIAN OF STANCESSORS, ASSIGNS OF TEXT STANCES OF TEXT OF THE STANCES OF TEXT OF TEXT OF THE STANCES OF TEXT OF TE
The second contraction and the second contraction of the second s
vasting title to said improvements and all applications to: paterns and all pa
and large representative and large representatives, and
The mineral party of the state
are a second affecting the fights and property the
grant, mortgage, license or other agreement choosing and the same as herein expressed is made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is
possessed by the undersigned.
alartal and michael
Date: S/AD/ Name: Michael O'Neal
Date: \$\sqrt{39\colong} \colong \qua

RECORDED: 09/13/2001

RECORDED: 03/10/2015

PATENT REEL: 012175 FRAME: 0513

PATENT REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0023